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Lake Havasu City 150,000.00$                      
Funded Agencies Reporting Requirements Contact: Frank Loncto
SOCIAL SERVICES INTERAGENCY COUNCIL Phone: (928) 453-5800

$150,000

Report Type Period Reporting Period Due BY Social Serv
Interagency

Revenue & Expense Qtr 1 07/01/14- 09/30/14 10/31/16

Revenue & Expense Qtr 2 10/01/14 - 12/31/14
& Cumulative for Cur FY 1/31/17

Revenue & Expense Qtr 3 01/01/15 - 03/31/15
& Cumulative for Cur FY 4/30/17

Revenue & Expense (Note) FYE 04/01/15 - 06/30/15
& Cumulative for Cur FY 8/31/17

Statistics Qtr 1 07/01/14 - 09/30/14 10/31/16 10/31/2014

Statistics Qtr 2 10/01/14 - 12/31/14
& Cumulative for Cur FY 1/31/17

Statistics Qtr 3 01/01/15 - 03/31/15
& Cumulative for Cur FY 4/30/17

Statistics (Note) FYE 04/01/15 - 06/30/15
& Cumulative for Cur FY 8/31/17

Presentation to Mayor & CC
(at a Work Session)

Presentation to Mayor & CC
(at a Work Session) TBD By Request

Only

Apply for one other Grant Apr-17 Notify City of Outcome

Note: Due Date extended to allow for last quarter plus entire Fiscal Year Reporting

Fiscal Year 2016-2017

Agreement Amount:



SOCIAL SERVICES INTERAGENCY COUNCIL 150,000.00$        

Budget Var Budget Var Budget Var Budget Var Budget Var 
Income Actual Budget Variance by % Actual Budget Variance by % Actual Budget Variance by % Actual Budget Variance by % Actual Budget Variance by %

Grants 371,930.00 379,787.00 7,857.00 2.1% 341,171.00 379,787.00 38,616.00 10.2% 0.00 #DIV/0! 0.00 #DIV/0! 713,101.00 759,574.00 46,473.00 6%
Fundraisers 2,865.00 7,418.00 4,553.00 61.4% 11,304.00 7,418.00 -3,886.00 -52.4% 0.00 #DIV/0! 0.00 #DIV/0! 14,169.00 14,836.00 667.00 4%
Donations 395,221.00 374,153.00 -21,068.00 -5.6% 254,934.00 374,153.00 119,219.00 31.9% 0.00 #DIV/0! 0.00 #DIV/0! 650,155.00 748,306.00 98,151.00 13%
Program Fees 13,110.00 23,722.00 10,612.00 44.7% 10,029.00 23,722.00 13,693.00 57.7% 0.00 #DIV/0! 0.00 #DIV/0! 23,139.00 47,444.00 24,305.00 51%
Interest Income 4.00 4.00 100.0% 4.00 4.00 100.0% 0.00 #DIV/0! 0.00 #DIV/0! 0.00 8.00 8.00 100%
Other 15,234.00 8,181.00 -7,053.00 -86.2% 15,483.00 8,181.00 -7,302.00 -89.3% 0.00 #DIV/0! 0.00 #DIV/0! 30,717.00 16,362.00 -14,355.00 -88%

Total Income 798,360.00 793,265.00 -5,095.00 632,921.00 793,265.00 160,344.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,431,281.00 1,586,530.00 155,249.00

Expense
Rent 18,878.00 15,611.00 -3,267.00 -20.9% 15,928.00 15,611.00 -317.00 -2.0% 0.00 #DIV/0! 0.00 #DIV/0! 34,806.00 31,222.00 -3,584.00 -11%
Fundraising Fees 569.00 845.00 276.00 32.7% 3,224.00 845.00 -2,379.00 -281.5% 0.00 #DIV/0! 0.00 #DIV/0! 3,793.00 1,690.00 -2,103.00 -124%
Advertising 0.00 375.00 375.00 100.0% 0.00 375.00 375.00 100.0% 0.00 #DIV/0! 0.00 #DIV/0! 0.00 750.00 750.00 100%
Maintenance 15,249.00 6,866.00 -8,383.00 -122.1% 10,110.00 6,866.00 -3,244.00 -47.2% 0.00 #DIV/0! 0.00 #DIV/0! 25,359.00 13,732.00 -11,627.00 -85%
Salaries & EE Benefits 392,664.00 304,727.00 -87,937.00 -28.9% 383,542.00 304,727.00 -78,815.00 -25.9% 0.00 #DIV/0! 0.00 #DIV/0! 776,206.00 609,454.00 -166,752.00 -27%
Insurance 12,913.00 12.00 -12,901.00 -107508.3% 12,913.00 12.00 -12,901.00 ######## 0.00 #DIV/0! 0.00 #DIV/0! 25,826.00 24.00 -25,802.00 -107508%
Telephone 12,407.00 30,364.00 17,957.00 59.1% 11,490.00 30,364.00 18,874.00 62.2% 0.00 #DIV/0! 0.00 #DIV/0! 23,897.00 60,728.00 36,831.00 61%
Office Supplies 6,862.00 3,914.00 -2,948.00 -75.3% 2,564.00 3,914.00 1,350.00 34.5% 0.00 #DIV/0! 0.00 #DIV/0! 9,426.00 7,828.00 -1,598.00 -20%
Printing 880.00 1,880.00 1,000.00 53.2% 1,047.00 1,880.00 833.00 44.3% 0.00 #DIV/0! 0.00 #DIV/0! 1,927.00 3,760.00 1,833.00 49%
Water 1,314.00 1,413.00 99.00 7.0% 1,966.00 1,413.00 -553.00 -39.1% 0.00 #DIV/0! 0.00 #DIV/0! 3,280.00 2,826.00 -454.00 -16%
Electric 15,224.00 5,879.00 -9,345.00 -159.0% 8,569.00 5,879.00 -2,690.00 -45.8% 0.00 #DIV/0! 0.00 #DIV/0! 23,793.00 11,758.00 -12,035.00 -102%
Bank Charges 943.00 15.00 -928.00 -6186.7% 2,780.00 15.00 -2,765.00 ######## 0.00 #DIV/0! 0.00 #DIV/0! 3,723.00 30.00 -3,693.00 -12310%
Postage & Shipping 417.00 104.00 -313.00 -301.0% 620.00 104.00 -516.00 -496.2% 0.00 #DIV/0! 0.00 #DIV/0! 1,037.00 208.00 -829.00 -399%
Other - Client Assist 422,771.00 419,042.00 -3,729.00 -0.9% 158,491.00 419,042.00 260,551.00 62.2% 0.00 #DIV/0! 0.00 #DIV/0! 581,262.00 838,084.00 256,822.00 31%

Total Expense 901,091.00 791,047.00 -110,044.00 613,244.00 791,047.00 177,803.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,514,335.00 1,582,094.00 67,759.00

Net Profit (Loss) -102,731.00 2,218.00 104,949.00 4731.7% 19,677.00 2,218.00 -17,459.00 -787.2% 0.00 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! 0.00 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! -83,054.00 4,436.00 87,490.00 1972.3%

Quarter 1 (7/1/16 - 9/30/16) FYTD (All Periods to Date)

FY 13-14 Grant Amount:

Quarter 2 (10/1/16 - 12/31/16) Quarter 3 (1/1/17 - 03/31/17) Quarter 4 (4/1/17 - 06/30/17)

(DO NOT TYPE IN YELLOW FIELDS)



SOCIAL SERVICES INTERAGENCY COUNCIL

Qtr 1
7/1/16 to 9/30/16

Qtr 2
10/1/16 to 
12/31/16

Qtr 3
1/1/17 to 3/31/17

Qtr 4
4/1/17 to 6/30/17

Fiscal
YTD

Income Actual Actual

Grants 371,930.00 341,171.00 713,101.00
Fundraisers 2,865.00 11,304.00 14,169.00
Donations 395,221.00 254,934.00 650,155.00
Program Fees 13,110.00 10,029.00 23,139.00
Interest Income 0.00
Other 15,234.00 15,483.00 30,717.00

Total Income 798,360.00 632,921.00 0.00 0.00 1,431,281.00

Expense
Rent 18,878.00 15,928.00 34,806.00
Fundraising Fees 569.00 3,224.00 3,793.00
Advertising 0.00 0.00 0.00
Maintenance 15,249.00 10,110.00 25,359.00
Salaries & EE Benefits 392,664.00 383,542.00 776,206.00
Insurance 12,913.00 12,913.00 25,826.00
Telephone 12,407.00 11,490.00 23,897.00
Office Supplies 6,862.00 2,564.00 9,426.00
Printing 880.00 1,047.00 1,927.00
Water 1,314.00 1,966.00 3,280.00
Electric 15,224.00 8,569.00 23,793.00
Bank Charges 943.00 2,780.00 3,723.00
Postage & Shipping 417.00 620.00 1,037.00
Other - Client Assist 422,771.00 158,491.00 581,262.00

Total Expense 901,091.00 613,244.00 0.00 0.00 # 1,514,335.00

Net Profit (Loss) -102,731.00 19,677.00 0.00 0.00 -83,054.00

(DO NOT TYPE IN YELLOW FIELDS)



SOCIAL SERVICES INTERAGENCY COUNCIL 150,000.00$            

Quarter 1 Quarter 2 Quarter 3 Quarter 4 Total + / -
PROGRAM NAME

& DESCRIPTION or TYPE OF SERVICE
07/01/16 - 

9/30/16
10/01/16 - 
12/31/16

01/01/17 - 
03/31/17

04/01/17 -
06/30/17 FYTD GOAL

ADVOCACY SERVICES
Crisis Advocacy
# Of Crisis Calls 600 108 123 231 -369

# On Scene Crisis Responses 60 15 16 31 -29
# Phone Advocacy Crisis Responses 108 30 15 45 -63

Legal Advocacy 0 0
# Domestic Violence Victims Civil Lay Legal 

Assistance 240 44 31 75 -165

Financial Advocacy

# Households Receiving Rent/Utility Assistance 108 43 21 64 -44

# Youth Scholarships 8 1 1 2 -6
Transportation Vouchers 20 0 0 0 -20

Housing Advocacy
# of Motel/Hotel Vouchers 10 0 1 1

Sally's Place (Battered Women Shelter)
# of Adult Women Served 60 13 8 21 -39

# of Children Served 25 11 4 15 -10
Number of Bed Nights Provided 1,536 430 440 870 -666

BIG BROTHERS BIG SISTERS:
# of Matches Made 65 25 0 25 -40

Number of Volunteer Hours 500 63 12 75 -425

COUNSELING SERVICES
# of Offender Treatment Participants 84 56 11 67 -17

# Substance Abuse/DUI Participants Completing 
Program 57 8 4 12 -45

# Adult Victim Participants (VOCA-new itnakes) 172 75 88 163 -9
# Child Victim Participants (VOCA-new intakes) 78 45 59 104 26
# Behavior Intervention Participants (in schools) 21 5 0 5
# Youth Support Group Paticipants (in schools) 184 68 0 68 -116

# Juvenile Screens (referred by court) 40 10 4 14 -26
# Non-Combat Veterans Receiving Counseling 25 3 0 3 -22

# Teen Support Groups Conducted 48 8 11 19 -29
# Adult Victim Support Groups Conducted 15 8 16 24 9

# Youth Support Groups (in schools) Conducted 41 12 12 24 -17
# Volunteer Support Group Facilitator Hours 180 45 84 129 -51

FY 16-17 Annual
Goal

STATISTICS REPORT



SOCIAL SERVICES INTERAGENCY COUNCIL 150,000.00$            

EDUCATIONAL SERVICES
# Successful Parenting Class Participants 60 11 7 18 -42

# Financial Fitness Class Participants 40 6 0 6 -34
# Literacy Council Participants 32 18 5 23 -9

# Literacy Council Instruction Hours 2,350 344 344 -2,006
# Domestic Violence Awareness Participants 500 40 487 527 27

# of Child Passenger Seat Participants 30 10 1 11 -19
# Education Service Volunteer Hours 60 0 11 11 -49

# of Community Presentations/Activities 12 1 3 4 -8

FOOD BANK
# of Standard Food Boxes Distributed 8,500 1,878 1,787 3,665 -4,835

# CSFP Boxes Distributed 320 67 71 138 -182
# of Emergency Food Boxes Distributed 80 0 38 38 -42
# of Transient Food Boxes Distributed 40 58 71 129 89

# of Holiday Boxes Distributed 450 0 411 411 -39
# Volunteer Hours to Operate Food Bank 12,000 2,195 2,522 4,717 -7,284

# Community Servcie Hours 1,000 482 143 625 -375

HEALTHY FAMILIES AZ PROGRAM
# of New Families Served 150 120 17 137 -13

Totals: 5,573 5,863 0 0 11,436
As a requirement to the Agreement between Lake Havasu City and your Agency, an effort to apply for at least one other Grant must be completed
by March 31, 2014.  Please notify the City Finance Department of the following within 30 days of application:

Grant Name:

Grant Funding Agency:
Amount Requested:



 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 



 



 

 



 

 



 

 



 



HAVEN FAMILY RESOURCE CENTER

Quarter 1 Quarter 2 Quarter 3 Quarter 4 Total
PROGRAM NAME

or TYPE OF SERVICE
07/01/16- 
9/30/16

10/01/16 - 
12/31/16

01/01/17 - 
03/31/17

04/01/17 -
06/30/17 FYTD

Forensic Interviews
Adults 15 10

Children 35 20

Forensic Examinations
Adults 13 12

Children 3 2

Victim Services
Adults 103 98

Children 41 27

Counseling
Adults 44 40

Children 19 13

Basic Needs
Adults 10 12

Children 23 15

Community Education 297 250
Assistance Calls 107 96

Food 4 Kids (# of Children participating) 220 234
Food 4 Kids (# of Meals provided) 3,432 3,744
Christmas Program 290

FFK # kids/meals = average 
(does not include # of meals)

STATISTICS REPORTFY 16-17

Total Number of "Assists" in all categories:
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